It is ordered by the Commissioners?! Court of Gray County,
Texas, that the report of the Survey made by W. D. Twichell
, in February and March, 1906, of the north boundary line
of Gray County, Texas, be and the is hereby in all things
approved and confirmed. This survey was made at the
instructions of the Commissioners! Court of Gray County to

so survey the north boundary line of sald countye.

It is further opdered by the Commissionerst! Court that the
Cormissioner of the General Land 0ffice be and he is hereby
requested to approve the above regport, which report was
made and was filed in the office of the Land Office on the
16th day of May, A.D. 1934,

THE STATE OF TEXAS

L

:

COUNTY OF GRAY. H
I, Charlie Thut, Clerk of the County

Court of Gray County, Texas, do hereby certify tThat the
above and foregoing is & true and correct copy of a certain
order duly passed by the Commissioners! Court of Gray
County, Texas, at its regular meetiAg held on the 1l4th day
of May, A.D. 1934, and that the same has been entered in the
Minmutes of the Commissionerst! Court.

given under my hand and seal of office this the

/ 2 day of May, A.D. 1934.
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MR BE . County Attorney.

May 14, 19354,

Commissioner Walker,
General Land Office,
Kustin, Texas.

Dear Mr, Walker: RE: North boundary line Gray County.

I am in receipt of a copy of the
report of W. D. Twichell, surveyor, who run the above
line in the year, 1906, a report of which was made to
your office., The copy of this report that was made to
Gray County has been misplaced and it cammot be found,
It was filed in your offfice on the l6th day of May,
1906, but I do not believe your records show that it has
been formally approved,

The local commissioners! court has
investigated this matter and is satisfied with the loca=
tion of the line as made by Mr. Twichell and in accord=
ance with the enclosed certified copy of a resolution
herewith enclosed is requested that you formally approve
this report., I am requesting that you send me a certified
copy of this approving certificate so that it may be
copied in the mimites of my court,

This approval is requested so that
the matter may be settled for the future and that no
controversy may arise, In the year, 1906, the Commissioner
changed the abstract records and instructed the assessors
of Gray and Roberts Counties to correct and change the
acreage shown in each section affected.

\f truly yours,
RECEIVED égmw L

W AY o1 1834 County Attorney, Gray County.
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CoterTae, S3 909

May 25, 1934

Mr, Sherman White,
County Attorney,
Pampa, Texas

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of May l4th enclosing certi-
fied copy of resolution or order of the Commissioners'! Court
of Gray County in reference to the boundary matter along the
North line of Gray county.

You refer to the W D Twichell survey of this
line in 1906, report which was filed with this department
May 16, 1906, It appears that the copy which should have been
filed in the clerk's office of Gray county, has been misplaced
or lost, and that the Commissioners' court of that county have
been investigeting the matter, and now being satisfied with the
location of the Twichell line, desire approval by this depart-
ment of the Twichell survey in accordance with copy of resolu=-
tion which you enclosed,

There is nothing in the way of an endorsement on
the Twichell report to show that it has been approved, altho
in effect, thls would seem to be the case, since tho abstract ;
was corrected in accordance with that report, The report does not
show that it wes accepted and approved by order df the county
courts of the two counties, as the law provides, or that coplas
were filed in the elerk's offices of those counties.

It ‘'would seem from Mr Twichell's letter with the
report and a part thereof, that he was notified by Coffee & Kelley,
!gh rheyeo) senting Roberts county, that Roberts and Hutch-
inson counties would not send a surveyor and thot these counties
would aceept the boundaries as established by him, I presume
under these eirocumstances, that the line as marked by lMr Twichell
was in effect, accepted by both counties.




o COtmler SSF10

Sherman White

Befare I would be willing to mark these field
notes approved at this late date, I believe that Gray and
Roberts eounties should each auhmil.t to this department a
certified copy of the order from the Minutes of the County
Courts of those counties going to show that they aceept and
racnggiiu as correct the boundaries as established by Mr
Tiwech -

In these matters this department should be
guilded by the statute affecting county lines, which will be
found in Agticle 1582 et neq.. Ghapter 4 Ravisad Civil Stat-
utes of 19285,

I simply wi sh to have the rauord ¢lear here
that these Twichell lines are acquesced in hsr both Roberts
n.nd Gray counties, 3

Yours very truly,

Commissioner
Blucher:eb







